## SPECIAL NOTICE

The Board of Butte County Commissioners will meet on Tuesday, September 29, 2020 at 9:30 a.m. in the Commissioners' Room at the Butte County Courthouse which is located at 839 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Belle Fourche, SD.

The 2021 Butte County Budget was scheduled to be adopted on Friday, September 25, 2020. Due to unanticipated circumstances the Board of Butte County Commissioners will adopt the 2021 Budget after the 9:30 a.m. Public Hearing for the Five-Year County Highway and Bridge Improvement Plan for Butte County